# OP \$1140.00 60036911

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		07/16/2019	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMS ACQUISITION (2016), LLC
Street Address:	300 S RIVERSIDE PLAZA STE 800
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	BOB'S ACQUISITION, LLC
Street Address:	300 S RIVERSIDE PLAZA STE 800
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	SUBORTIS RETAIL FINANCING, LLC
Street Address:	300 S RIVERSIDE PLAZA STE 800
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	EASTERN OUTFITTERS, LLC
Street Address:	300 S RIVERSIDE PLAZA STE 800
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	SUBORTIS IP HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	300 S RIVERSIDE PLAZA STE 800
City:	CHICAGO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0861

State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	BOB'S / EMS GIFT CARD, LLC
Street Address:	300 S RIVERSIDE PLAZA STE 800
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	60036911	
Serial Number:	60036912	
Serial Number:	60036925	
Serial Number:	72441857	EMS
Serial Number:	73525199	EASTERN MOUNTAIN SPORTS
Serial Number:	73723643	BOB'S STORES
Serial Number:	74424857	SPORT CHALET
Serial Number:	74424858	SPORT CHALET
Serial Number:	74599145	EMS
Serial Number:	74599146	EASTERN MOUNTAIN SPORTS
Serial Number:	74628181	BOB'S CLOTHING COMPANY EST. 1954
Serial Number:	74801977	BCC BLUES
Serial Number:	75074772	SPORTLAND
Serial Number:	75673644	BCC KHAKIS
Serial Number:	75975265	EMS
Serial Number:	76309884	TECHWICK
Serial Number:	76458100	EMS
Serial Number:	76458188	
Serial Number:	76458189	EASTERN MOUNTAIN SPORTS
Serial Number:	76470969	BCC
Serial Number:	76503826	TECHWICK
Serial Number:	76575827	WATERSLIDE
Serial Number:	76604684	WE MAKE WEATHER NERVOUS
Serial Number:	77027245	DIVISION 55
Serial Number:	77188728	PROJECT FIFTY NINE
Serial Number:	77812262	RUGGED TRAILS
Serial Number:	77918750	NOR'EASTER POWERED BY EASTERN MOUNTAIN S

TRADEMARK REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0862

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77918755	NOR'EASTER POWERED BY EASTERN MOUNTAIN S
Serial Number:	78546817	BEST OF BOB'S
Serial Number:	78612038	BOB'S STORES
Serial Number:	78779140	ROSIE GLOW
Serial Number:	78782253	
Serial Number:	78801683	ACTION PASS
Serial Number:	78865676	ESTRN MNTN SPRTS EASTERN MOUNTAIN SPORTS
Serial Number:	78882535	ESTRN MNTN SPRTS
Serial Number:	85019153	D55
Serial Number:	85097805	TONE ZONE
Serial Number:	85174384	BOB'S STORES ALWAYS REWARDING.
Serial Number:	85581267	SYSTEM3
Serial Number:	86361826	TECHWICK
Serial Number:	86785898	EASTERN MOUNTAIN SPORTS
Serial Number:	86841500	EASTERN MOUNTAIN SPORTS
Serial Number:	86841536	EMS
Serial Number:	86842098	EMS EASTERN MOUNTAIN SPORTS
Serial Number:	86975369	EASTERN MOUNTAIN SPORTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: stephanie.nizen@pnc.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Nizen Address Line 1: 6750 Miller Road

Address Line 4: Brecksville, OHIO 44141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Nizen
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Nizen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0863

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by an Assignment of Security dated on or about 07/18/2016, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 08/04/2016, at Reel 5847, Frame 0066, EMS ACQUISITION (2016), LLC, BOB'S ACQUISITION, LLC, SUBORTIS RETAIL FINANCING, LLC, EASTERN OUTFITTERS, LLC, SUBORTIS IP HOLDINGS, LLC, and BOB'S / EMS GIFT CARD, LLC ("Assignor") assigned to PNC Bank, National Association ("Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark and registrations and applications pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated on or about 07/18/2016, by and between Assignor and Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks listed in said security agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks listed in said security agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be duly executed as of July 16, 2019.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Ву:	uan Us	clles
Print Name:	Sarah	Nickles
Title:	Officer	·

TRADEMARK REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0864

**RECORDED: 07/17/2019**